

02.11.2023

Present: Sh. M.F. Zama, Ld. counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.

An application u/s 151 CPC for exempting the petitioner from filing the verification of the attesting witness and from filing original will has been filed by Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has also filed certified copy of will dated 15.10.2004, which is taken on record.

Let notice of the petition as well as of the application u/s 151 CPC be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC and citation be also published for general public in English newspaper "The Statesman" and publication charges be deposited directly with the news agency.

Notice of the petition and application u/s 151 CPC be also issued to respondent no.2 through courier DHL/Blue Dart.

Put up on 19.01.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.
Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:02.11.2023