

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. M.F. Zama, ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that as per the report of the process Server, given on the last date of hearing, the R-3 & 4 are residing out of India and he is tracing the other address of R-3 & 4 and seeks one opportunity for the same.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh address of R-3 & 4. On filing the said fresh address, notice be issued to R-3 & 4 on filing of PF/RC as well as through courier service.

Put up for further proceeding on 09.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02
Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 25.04.2024