

AMITABH UBROL Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar, ld. counsel for the petitioner.

R-1/State has been served on 17.04.2025.

Citation for general public has been published in newspaper 'The statesman' dated 03.05.2025 and also affixed on the notice board of the Collector on 21.04.2025 and on the notice board of the court on 17.04.2025. Collector has been served on 22.04.2025.

No valuation report has been filed by the collector. Let court notice be issued to concerned Collector to appear in person and file his explanation for not complying the order of this court by not filing the valuation report.

Objection has not been filed by any person from general public. There is no private respondent in the present petition, therefore the present petition is treated as an un-contested.

Put up for un-contested PE on 06.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.07.2025